BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
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In the Matter of AGREED -

: §
Registered Nurse License Number 585192  §
issued to VNYA DENISE POWELL | § ORDER
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On this day the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter rerrred to as the

considered the matter of VNYA DENISE POWELL, Registc;red Nurse L
hereinafter referred to as Respondent.
Information received by the Board produced evidence that Rd

to discipline pursuant to Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas Occupations Co

bt

icense Number 585192,

spondent may be subject

le. Respondent waived

representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and aBreed to the entry of this

Order approved by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, FAAN » Executive Ditector, on July 3, 2014.

L. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters pecified below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was fiven an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license(s).

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedingg notice and hearing, and

. agreed to the entry of this Order. '

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing iz the State of Texas.

4. Resﬁondent received a Diploma from Methodist Hospital, Lubbock, [Texas, on June 1 ,1992.
Respondent was licensed to practice professional nursing in the Statq of Texas on August 31,
1992. - ' :
Respondent's professional nursing employment history is unknown,

6. On or about April 3, 2002, Respondent was issued an Agreed Ordef by the Board of Nurse

Examiners for the State of Texas. The Findings of Fact include:

Respondent failed to make full and timely compliance with the Board's requirements

for continuing education for the period ending August 1999

/585192/0:254

through August 2001.
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7. On or about September 1, 2013, through April 29, 2014, while employed with the Texas
Department of Aging and Disability Services, Arlington, Texas, Respondent practiced as a
Registered Nurse without a valid license. Board records indicate that Respondent's license
expired on August 31, 2013. *

8. . Inresponse to Findings of Fact Number Six (6) and Seven (7), Re¢spondent states she has
moved five (5) times after renewing in 2011, and did not receive a rdminder notice to renew.
Respondent also states she experienced several life crises in that|{time, which caused the
renewal to be forgotten.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Pursuant to Texas Occupauons Code, Sectlons 301.451-301.555, the Board has Jurlsdlctlon
over this matter. ~

2. Notice was served in accordance with law.

3. The evidence received is sufficient to prove violation(s) of 32 TEX. ADMIN. CODE
§217.11(V). :

4, The ‘evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas

. Occupations Code to take disciplinary action against Registered Nurse License Number
585192, heretofore 1ssued to VNYA DENISE POWELL
ORDER |

ITIS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED that RESPONDENT SHALL receive
the sanction of REMEDIAL EDUCATION AND A FINE aod RESPONDENT SHALL comply in
all respects with the Nursing Practice Act Texas Occupations Code §§301 0D1 et seq., the Rules and
Regulations Relatmg to Nurse Educatlon, Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX ADMIN. CODE §211.1 et
seq. and this Order.
| I’f ISFURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that, while undef the terms of this Order,
- this Order SHALL apply to any and all future licenses issued to Respondent to practice nursing in

the State of Texas.
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IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Ordet
to Respondent's nurse licensure compact privileges, if any, to practice nursil

ITISFURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respg
encumbered by this Order, Respondent may not work outside the State of T‘
licensure compact privilege without the written permission of the State of
Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to work.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that:

(1) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of

complete a course in Texas nursing jurisprudence and ethics. RESPONDEN

SHALL be applicable

ng in the State of Texas.

ndent's license(s) is/are

PXas pursuant to a nurse

Texas and the Board of

ﬂﬁs Order, successfully

T SHALL obtain Board

approval of the course prior to enrollment only if the course is not being offered by a pre-approved

provider. Home study courses and video programs will not be approved. I order for the course to

be approved, the target audience shall include nurses. It shall be a mininjum of six (6) hours in ‘

length. The course's content shall include the Nursing Practice Act,

documentation of care, principles of nursing ethics, confidentiality, professid

standards of practice,

nal boundaries, and the

Board's Disciplinary Sanction Policies regarding: Sexual Misconduct; Fraudl, Theft and Deception;

Nurses with Substance Abuse, Misuse, Substance Depéndency, or other Sy;bsténce Use Disorder;

and Lying and Falsification. Courses focusing on malpractice iséues 1
RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the sponsoring institution to submit a

Completion form, provided by the Board, to the Office of the Board to vd

will not be accepted.

Verification of Course

rify RESPONDENT'S

successful completion of the course. This course shall be taken in additidn to any other courses

stipulated in this Order, if any, and in addition to any continuing education I{equirements the Board

has for relicensure. Board-approved courses may be found at the following 1

hitp://www.bon.texas.gov/compliance.

/585192/0:254

Board website address:
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(2) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry 61"this Order, successfully

complete the course “Sharpening Critical Thinking Skills,” a 3.6 contapt hour online program

prov1ded by the National Council of State Boards of Nursing (NCSBN) Lear hing Extension. Inorder
to receive credit for completion of this program, RESPONDENT SHALL $UBMIT the continuing
education certificate of completion for this program to the Board's offfce, to the .attention of
Monitoring. This course is to be taken in addition to ény continuing edugation requirements the
Board may have for‘relicensure. Board-approved courses may be Jound pt the following Board

website address: http://www.bon. texas.gov/compliance.

(3) RESPONDENT SHALL pay a monetary fine in the mo%t of two hundred fifty
dollars ($250) 'RESPONDENT SHALL pay this fine within forty-five (4p) days of entry of this
Order. Payment is to be made directly to the Texas Board of Nursing in the form of cashier's check |
of U.S. money order. Partial payments will"not be accepted.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that upon full compliance thh Ihé terms of this Order,
all encumbrances will be remov;:d from RESPONDENT'S license(s) to practice nursing in the Sfate
of Texas and RESPONDENT may be eligible for nurse licensure compact Hrivileges, if any.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that upon full compliance with the terms of this Order,
RESPONDENT may be eligible for nurse licensure éompact privileges, if apy..

BALANCE OF THIS PAGE IN TENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

[ understand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signifg this Agreed Order. 7

I waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. I neithet admit nor deny the
violation(s) alleged herein. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law, Order, and any conditions of said Order, to avoid furtheridisciplinary action in
this matter. I waive judicial review of this Order. I understand that when thig Order becomes final
and the terms of this Order become effective, a copy will be mailed to me. I u%lderstand that if I fail
to comply with all terms and conditions | of this Order, I will be subject | to investigation and
-disciplinary sanction, including revocation of my license(s) to practice nursing in the State of Texas,

as a consequence of my noncompliance.

Si

VNYA DENISE POWELL, Respondeht

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 40 dayof _ A UGUST 2014 .

\7V
Notary Public in and for the State of TE XAS
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive | irector, on behalf of

the Texas Board of Nursing, does hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order t | at was signed on the

4th _day of _August , 20_14_, by VNYA DENISE POWELL, Registered

585192, and said Order is final.

Effective this 8th _day of __August , 2014/ .

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, FAAN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board

/585192/0:254
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS |

In the Matter of License Number 585192 § AGREED
Issued to: VNYA POWELL §  ORDER

On this day, the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Tex];, hereinafter referred

to as the Board, considered the matter of VNYA POWELL, License Numb |

585192, hereinafter
referred to as Respondent,
Information recejved by the Board produced evidence that Hespondent may have

violatgd Section 301.303 and Section 301.452(b)(i), Texas Occuﬁations Code and 22 Texas
Administrative Code, §216. |
o “ Respondent waived reprosentation by counsel, informal confefence, notice, hearing

| and agreed to thé entry of this Orderoffered by Katherine A, Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director,
 on behalf of the Board. |

1. Prior to the institution of Agency pmcéedings, notice of the matters spgcified below in these
- Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2, Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal conference, n

tice and hearing, and .
consented to the entry of this Order.

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

4, Respondent failed to make full and timely ¢0mpliaﬁce with the Boatd's requirements for
continuing education for the period ending 08/99 through 08/01. :

060000:099 N6o




CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the H

1. oard has jurisdiction
over this matter.

2. Notice was served in accordance with law.

3. Evidence received was sufficient to prove violation of Section 301.303 and Section
301:452(b)(1) Texas Occupations Code, and 22 Texas Administrativg Code §216.3.

4,

pursuant to Section 301.452(b) Texas Occupations Code to take disciplinary action against
License Number 585192, heretofore issued to VNYA POWELL, indluding revocatlon of

Respondent's professional license to practice nursing in the State of 1]

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED, that RESPONI)
the sanction of a Fine in the amount of One Hundred Dollars ($100), and RES

comply in all respects with the Nursing Practice Act, Revised Civil Statutes

- Respondent's failure to comply with Continuing Education rcquxremegts is sufficient cause

eXas.

IENT SHALL receive
PONDENT SHALL

bf Texaé, Annotated,

as amended, Texas Occupations Code §§301.001 ef seg., the Rules and Regulations Relating to

Professional Nurse Education, Licensure and Practice, 22 Texas Administrat}

séq., and this Order.

ve Code, §211.01 et

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that RESPONDENT SHALL subfmit, with this signed

Agi'eed Order and the fine, documentation of successful completion of 11.0 Ty

continuing education. Documentation shall include copies of certificates of

These contact hours are to be taken in addition to any continuing education req

may have for relicensure.

BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

T'understand that T have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.

I'waive representation by counsel, Thave reviewed this Order. Ineither admitinor deny the violation

alleged herein. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fac |

Conclusions of Law,

Order, and any conditions of said Order, to avoid further disciplinary action n this matter. I waive

Judicial review of this Order. Tunderstand that this Order becomes final and

by the Executive Director and that a copy will be mailed to me. I understand

with all terms and conditions of this Order, I will be subject to investigdtion and disciplinary

sanction, including revocation of my license to practice professional nursing

asa consequence of my noncompliance.

Stgned thls ﬁz_ =~ day of

ffective when entered

atif I fail to comply

in the State of Texas,

rt , 2004 .

WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Board of Nukse Examiners for the

State of Texas ratifies and acknowledges satisfaction of the requirements of ihe Agreed Order that

was signed on the 27th _gay of _March L2092 by vNy

Number 585192, and said Order is final.

Signedthis 3r4d dayof April

A POWELL, License

,2002 .

Kathcnne A. Thomas MN, RN
Executive Director
on behalf of said Board
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